Two hundred sixty (260) hours of relevant on-site operating experience at a
Class I or higher system during twelve (12) consecutive months with the a system and sixteen (16) hours of
continuing education relevant to the license. A restricted license is limited to a specific system. (7-1-24)(        )

e. Class I Operator. One thousand six hundred (1,600) hours of on-site operating experience at a Class
I or higher system, or 3200 hours of experience at a Very Small Wastewater System, or successful completion of one
(1) year of an approved apprenticeship programClass I Operator. One thousand six hundred (1,600) hours of relevant
on-site operating experience, or successful completion of a board approved Class I apprenticeship program.

(7-1-24)(        )

f. Class II Operator. Four thousand eight hundred (4,800) hours of on-site operating experience at a
Class I or higher system or successful completion of an approved apprenticeship programClass II Operator. Four
thousand eight hundred (4,800) hours of relevant on-site operating experience or successful completion of a board
approved Class II apprenticeship program. (7-1-24)(        )

g. Class III Operator. Two (2) years of postsecondary education in environmental control, engineering
or related science or successful completion of an approved apprenticeship program and six thousand four hundred
(6,400) hours of on-site operating experience, including three thousand two hundred (3,200) hours of responsible
charge of a major segment of the system, at a Class II or higher systemClass III Operator. Two (2) years of
postsecondary education in environmental control, engineering or related science or successful completion of a board
approved Class III apprenticeship program; and six thousand four hundred (6,400) hours of relevant on-site operating
experience. (7-1-24)(        )

h. Class IV Operator. Four (4) years of postsecondary education in environmental control,
engineering or related science or successful completion of an approved apprenticeship program;

[...]

Wastewater Laboratory Analyst Class I, II, III, or IV

Very Small Wastewater Systems

Backflow Assembly Tester Backflow Assembly Tester BAT

License Discipline License Type Classification

four hundred (6,400) hours of on-site operating experience, including three thousand two hundred (3,200) hours of
responsible charge of a major segment of the system, at a Class III or higher systemClass IV Operator. Four (4) years
of postsecondary education in environmental control, engineering or related science or successful completion of a
board approved Class IV apprenticeship program;

[...]

Successful completion of a Bboard-approved training program and
passage of a practical examination using the University of Southern California (USC) testing procedures or other
testing procedures approved by the board. (7-1-24)(        )

k. Class I Wastewater Laboratory Analyst. One thousand six hundred (1,600) hours of lab experience
at a Class I or higher system. (7-1-24)(        )

l. Class II Wastewater Laboratory Analyst. Four thousand eight hundred (4,800) hours of lab
experience at a Class I or higher system at a drinking water or wastewater laboratory. (7-1-24)(        )

m. Class III Wastewater Laboratory Analyst. Two (2) years of postsecondary education in
environmental control, engineering or related science and six thousand four hundred (6,400) hours of lab experience